Standard Bank Group Limited

Registration number 1969/017128/06 Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa

Website: www.standardbank.com

Share codes

JSE share code: SBK ISIN: ZAE000109815 NSX share code: SNB ZAE000109815

A2X share code: SBK

SBKP ZAE000038881 (First preference shares) SBPP ZAE000056339 (Second preference shares)

JSE bond code: SBKI

("Standard Bank Group" or "the group")

Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment Act: Annual Compliance Report

In accordance with paragraph 16.20(g) and Appendix 1 to Section 11 of the JSE Listings Requirements, notice is hereby given that the Standard Bank Group's annual compliance report in terms of section 13G(2) of the Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment Act has been published and is available on the group's website at

https://www.standardbank.co.za/southafrica/personal/about-us

Johannesburg 10 May 2024

JSE sponsor

The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited

Namibian sponsor

Simonis Storm Securities (Proprietary) Limited